
ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.1062.02JPNFumie SUGURI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.4 0.40 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7.80
2
3
4

3F
FCSp2
LSp2

1

5.6 2 -1 01 0 0 1 -1 11 0
2.3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
1.6

0.60
0.50
0.30 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

6.20
2.80
1.90

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.92

1121120212 3.8020.703.1SpSt25
1000011101 3.7010.403.32A6

7 2.0CiSt1 0.40 1 2.400 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

8 3.0 0.50 2 3.501 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp2

28.3 32.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75

6.75
7.50

7.25 6.75 8.00 6.50 8.00 8.25 7.25 8.25 7.50 7.50

6.75 6.00 8.00 6.00 7.75 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00
7.50 7.00 8.00 6.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.75

7.05
7.55

Choreography 7.50 7.25 6.50 8.25 6.50 8.00 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.25 7.500.80 7.55
Interpretation 7.75 7.00 6.50 8.25 6.50 8.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.250.80 7.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/6Report gpf0304_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.2060.80USASasha COHEN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+COMBO1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

3F
FCSp2
2A

2

5.6 1 2 01 0 1 1 0 11 0
2.3 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
3.3

0.60
0.60
0.20 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6.20
2.90
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

32.60

1212022112 2.4020.801.6LSp25
2332232333 4.4031.303.1SpSt26

7 3.1SlSt2 0.80 1 3.902 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 1

8 3.0 1.00 2 4.002 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 2CCoSp2

23.9 28.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75

7.25
7.50

8.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.75

8.00 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.50
8.50 7.50 8.00 9.00 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.50 7.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

8.00

7.75
8.20

Choreography 7.75 8.50 7.75 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.000.80 8.40
Interpretation 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.50 9.00 8.00 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.50 8.000.80 8.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.60

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/6Report gpf0304_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.5060.54UKRElena LIASHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.4 0.40 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 7.80
2
3
4

3F
FCSp2
SpSt2

3

5.6 1 1 00 0 1 -1 1 10 0
2.3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
3.1

0.40
0.50
0.10 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

6.00
2.80
3.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.04

0001-1000-10 3.3000.003.32A5
1002-100120 1.7000.101.6LSp26

7 3.1SlSt2 0.50 1 3.600 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0

8 3.0 0.10 1 3.100 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 0 1CCoSp2

29.4 31.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.50

7.00
7.25

7.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 6.75 8.25 6.25 6.75 7.25

6.75 7.50 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 8.00 5.75 6.50 6.75
7.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 8.50 6.25 7.00 7.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.25

6.75
7.45

Choreography 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.50 6.75 6.75 7.250.80 7.35
Interpretation 7.50 6.75 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.50 8.50 6.75 7.00 7.250.80 7.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.04

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/6Report gpf0304_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.9454.50JPNYoshie ONDA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.4 0.40 -1 0 1 0 1 1 1 -1 2 1 0 7.80
2
3
4

3F
FCSp2
2A

4

5.6 -1 1 -10 0 0 1 -1 11 0
2.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

0.00
0.00
1.00 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

5.60
2.30
4.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.56

1111000111 1.9000.301.6LSp25
0010100001 2.1000.102.0CiSt16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3.0 -0.06 -1 2.940 -1 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0CCoSp2

27.2 28.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25

5.75
6.25

6.25 5.00 7.25 5.50 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25

5.25 4.50 6.75 5.00 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
6.00 5.00 6.75 5.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.55

6.10
6.30

Choreography 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.75 5.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.000.80 6.55
Interpretation 6.25 6.00 4.75 7.00 5.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.000.80 6.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.56

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/6Report gpf0304_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.3053.34JPNShizuka ARAKAWA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.4 0.40 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7.80
2
3
4

2F
FCSp2
SpSt1

5

1.7 -3 -1 -30 0 -2 -3 -2 -2-1 -2
2.3 0 -1 -1 1 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.70
0.00
0.30 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1

1.00
2.30
2.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

28.04

1110101001 3.9000.603.32A5
1111220112 2.0000.401.6LSp26

7 2.0SlSt1 0.50 0 2.501 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

8 3.0 0.50 1 3.501 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1CCoSp2

23.3 25.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

6.00
6.25

7.00 6.50 7.50 6.25 8.00 8.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.00

6.50 6.25 7.00 5.50 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50
7.25 6.75 7.25 6.25 7.50 8.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.20

6.70
7.00

Choreography 6.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.00 7.50 8.00 6.75 7.75 7.00 7.000.80 7.00
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.25 6.25 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.000.80 7.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.04

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/6Report gpf0304_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.3248.36HUNJulia SEBESTYEN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.6 0.20 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 1 -1 5.80
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
FCSp2
SpSt1

6

3.2 1 -1 -10 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1-2 -1
2.3 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
2.0

-0.48
0.20
0.00 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.72
2.50
2.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.04

0000000000 3.3010.003.32A5
0000000010 1.6010.001.6LSp26

7 2.0CiSt1 0.10 0 2.100 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

8 3.0 0.30 1 3.300 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1CCoSp2

23.0 23.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

6.00
6.50

6.25 5.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.00

5.50 5.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.25 5.75
6.50 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.75 6.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.25

5.90
6.35

Choreography 6.75 6.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 5.25 6.25 6.50 6.000.80 6.30
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 5.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 5.25 6.50 6.75 6.250.80 6.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.04

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/6Report gpf0304_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0


